4.3 Appraisal Contingency and Public Interest Pricing. The City Commission’s approval of 

this Agreement at a duly noticed public hearing shall constitute a determination that acquisition 

of the Property serves a valid public purpose and that the agreed base price of One Million 

Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000.00) represents fair consideration for the 

Property. 

(a) If the average of the two MAI appraisals obtained by the City equals or exceeds 

$1,800,000.00, the Purchase Price shall automatically adjust to match the average appraised 

value, up to a maximum of Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00).

[...]

value or suitability for public purpose, the City may, in its sole discretion, require a reasonable 

downward adjustment of the Purchase Price or elect to terminate this Agreement and receive 

a full refund of the escrow deposit. 

4.4 Purchase Price. Subject to Section 4.3 above, the Purchase Price shall be One Million Eight 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000.00), payable at Closing by wire transfer of 

immediately available funds, subject to prorations and adjustments as provided herein. 

4.5 Deposit. Within ten (10) days after the Effective Date, the City shall deposit Ninety 

Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) (the “Deposit”) with the Closing Agent to be held in an